

NO. 41854-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

DENNIS LAWREN TOLLES, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.10-1-01063-7

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

 I. THE DEFENDANT’S RIGHT TO A SPEEDY TRIAL WAS NOT VIOLATED.1

 II. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT ADMITTED MR. NORTON’S TESTIMONY ABOUT DELAYED REPORTING AND LIMITED DISCLOSURES.....1

B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

C. ARGUMENT.....7

 I. THE DEFENDANT’S RIGHT TO A SPEEDY TRIAL WAS NOT VIOLATED.7

 II. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT ADMITTED MR. NORTON’S TESTIMONY ABOUT LIMITED DISCLOSURES.....13

D. CONCLUSION17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Chhom</i> , 162 Wn.2d 451, 173 P.3d 234 (2007)	11
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	7
<i>State v. Kirkman</i> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 929, 155 P.3d 125 (2007).....	14
<i>State v. Montgomery</i> , 163 Wn.2d 577, 590, 183 P.3d 267 (2008)	14
<i>State v. Petrich</i> , 101 Wn.2d 566, 575-76, 683 P. 2d 173 (1984).....	14
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 715, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997)	14
<i>State v. Valdez</i> , 167 Wn.2d 761, 767, 224 P.3d 751 (2009).....	7
<i>Thieu Lenh Ngiem v. State</i> , 73 Wn. App. 405, 413, 869 P.2d 1086 (1994)	16

Other Authorities

<i>Courtroom Handbook on Washington Evidence</i> , Karl B. Teglund, 2011- 2012 Edition, p. 367	14
---	----

Rules

CrR 3.3.....	7, 8, 9, 11
CrR 3.3(b)(5)	11
CrR 3.3(e)(3)	13
CrR 3.3(e)(3) and (f).....	2
CrR 3.3(e)(6)	8, 9, 10, 11
ER 702	13, 14
